This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/execorders/execorders.asp

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 114A

Reassigning Responsibility and Reporting Relationships for the Office of Human Services by amending Executive Order No. 114, dated July 9, 1975.

I, Wendell R. Anderson, Governor of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and applicable Statutes, hereby issue this Executive Order:

WHEREAS, the Office of Human Services established by Executive Order No. 114 is part of the Governor's Office and reports directly to him, and

WHEREAS, it has been found that the Office would work more effectively by reporting directly to the Commissioner of Administration who has ultimate authority for any departmental organization under the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 15.06; NOW, THEREFORE, I order:

 Executive Order No. 114, paragraph 1, is amended to the extent that the Office of Human Services becomes part of the Department of Administration and the Director reports directly to the Commissioner of Administration.

This Order shall be effective on June 30, 1976. and shall be in force concurrently with Executive Order No. 114.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on this seventeenth day of June, 1976.

Wendell R.

Wendell R. Anderson

Filed according to Law:

Seren Grome

Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State